1769 Compact I/O Modules Specifications
Available 1769 I/O Modules
I/O Type Cat. No. Page Cat. No. Page
AC digital 1769-IA8I
1769-IA16
1769-IM12
6
8

Replacement door 1769-RD (2 per kit)
Vendor ID code 1
Product type code 10
Product code 44
Enclosure type rating None (open-style)
(1) The over- or under-range flag comes on when the normal operating range (over/under) is exceeded. The module continues to convert the analog input up to the maximum full scale range. The flag
automatically resets when within the normal operating range.
(2) Resolution is dependent upon your filter selection. The maximum resolution is achieved with either the 50 or 60 Hz filter selected.
(3) Rated working voltage is the maximum continuous voltage that can be applied at the input terminal, including the input signal and the value that floats above ground potential. For example, a 10V DC
input signal and 20V DC potential above ground at the input terminal.
(4) For proper operation, both the plus and minus input terminals must be within ±10V DC of analog common.
(5) Includes offset, gain, nonlinearity, and repeatability error terms.
(6) Repeatability is the ability of the input module to register the same reading in successive measurements for the same input signal.
(7) Damage can occur to the input circuit if this value is exceeded.
Table 10 - Response Speed - 1769-IF4I
Filter Frequency Channel Update
28.5 Hz 108 ms
50 Hz 62 ms
60 Hz 52 ms
300 Hz 12 ms
360 Hz 10 ms
Table 11 - Certifications - 1769-IF4I
Certification(1)
(1) When marked. See the Product Certification link at http://www.rockwellautomation.com/global/certification/overview.page for Declarations of Conformity, Certificates, and other certification details.
1769-IF4I
c-UL C-UL certified (under CSA C22.2 No. 142)
UL 508 listed
Class I, Division 2 Group A,B,C,D Hazardous Locations (UL 1604, C-UL under CSA C22.2 No. 213)
CE CE compliant for all applicable directives
C-Tick Australian Radiocommunications Act, compliant with:
•  AS/NZS CISPR 11; Industrial Enclosure
Table 9 - Technical Specifications - 1769-IF4I
Attribute 1769-IF4I